WINE LIST

GRAND
KITCHEN
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2008
2013
2012
2015
2004
2014

NV
NV
2018
2017
2020

Champagne

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial
Veuve Clicquot Brut Yellow Label
Charles Heidsieck Brut Réserve
Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs
Laurent-Perrier Grand Siéecle

Krug Grande Cuvée 171éme Edition

Rosé

Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé
Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé Brut

Dom Pérignon Rosé

Vintage

Bollinger La Grande Année
Veuve Clicquot La Grande Dame
Dom Pérignon

Louis Roederer Cristal

Louis Roederer Brut Vintage
Louise Pommery

Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque

Sparkling Wine

Ca'del Bosco Cuvée Prestige / Italy, Lombardia
Ferrari Maximum Rosé / Italy, Trento

Gusbourne Blanc de Blancs / England
Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs / U.S.A., Napa Valley
Ajimu Sparkling Wine / Japan, Oita

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

¥19,000
¥19,000
¥20,000
¥23,000
¥28,000
¥40,000
¥65,000

¥27,000
¥33,000
¥80,000

¥60,000
¥60,000
¥55,000
¥90,000
¥30,000
¥45,000
¥50,000

¥10,000
¥10,000
¥25,000
¥15,000
¥15,000

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



NV
NV
NV
NV

2021
2021

2021
2020
2018
2020

HALF BOTTLE
Champagne

Louis Roederer Collection 244
Veuve Clicquot Brut Yellow Label
Krug Grande Cuvée

Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé

White Wine

Chablis Réserve de Vaudon Drouhin

Duckhorn Vineyards Sauvignon Blanc

Red Wine

Chateau Beaumont
Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir, Bouchard
Amarone della Valpolicella Costasera

Chateau Lagrange

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

¥10,000
¥10,000
¥30,000
¥25,000

¥6,000
¥7,000

¥7,000
¥7,000
¥12,000
¥12,000

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



GRAND KITCHEN SELECTION
Bottle (750 ml) All ¥4,500

Sparkling Wine
01 Aragosta Vermentino Spumante Italy / Santa Maria Parma
PSIRAN TT)WAYT =) ATIVT Vermentino

Ly Y aTRRBEDVWDOR/N=D VD

White Wine

02 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi, Sartarelli Italy / Marche
TJTIVTAvFF T NATV T A I-Y Verdicchio
BOED ERSDNBEKR, ¥—D — FEREFEMN

03 Feudi del Vescovo Greco Fiano, Feudi del Vescovo Italy / Basilicata
Jx071 T JTRID—"T# Greco & Fiano

04

05

BEEROENDLIIN—YNEDY 21—V =KD

Raig de Raim Blanco, Celler Pifiol Spain / Cataluia
SyF T 5S4 TS5V Garnacha Blanca

HBROFODSERSNROHIZODOFD

Montes Classic Series Chardonnay Chile / Aconcagua
EVFR USYvD YI-X Chardonnay
S EKNDRRT 1 ERSD<BUODHDBEK. TUAY FIRERDL)

Red Wine
06 Lambrusco NV, Medici Ermete Italy / Emilia-Romagna
SVTIVR3 Lambrusco

07

08

09

09

10

AU POHAERLDH IV, TLyYa2&ITI—F 1 —

Chianti, Ricasoli Italy / Toscana
FrPYT A Sangiovese
EEJA—VUMEBRRI VST —REBFvIT 1. T« PLIRNT +

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Collefrisio Italy / Abruzzo
EVFINFP—) FT)LbwYx Montepulciano
TS5y OFT)—DEDELO>HDEUESRHNEDDIILNT «

Primitivo di Manduria, Poggio le Volpi Italy / Puglia
TJURFT«1—Jx T4 ¥YEo—UP Primitivo
LoD EURREERERSNDUBEKR, JILIRT «

Zabu Syrah, Vigneti Zabu Italy / Sicilia
v v5— Syrah

LoD EULRAYZYEREEIRPON. NSYRODRWIILRT 1

Atlantico Reserva, Casa Relvas Ida Portugal / Alentejano
PESYFT143 LEBILN Alicante Bouschet

Lo EDEURREE. YIF—TROONBRIT« PLIRT «

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Bottle (750 ml) All ¥6,000

White Wine
11 Roero Arneis Anterisio 2022, Cascina Chicco Italy / Piemonte
OI0 PILRAR PUTI=IF Arneis

12

13

14

I v AZIVONEI-IDIU—/N—1DE80, FODEDSTRIDUVEL R

San Vincenzo 2022, Anselmi Italy / Veneto

By JevFIoVa Garganega
EEPYEIIMEDET. LoHDEUEED CEERDDERNL)

Girard Sauvignon Blanc U.S.A. / Napa Valley
IS—R IY-EZ3IVISYV Sauvignon Blanc
RAULSA ADKIBEDNZE D EHR ULNEHNDOFO

Smoking Loon Chardonnay 2020, Smoking Loon U.S.A. / California
RE—FVT L=V Chardonnay

BRIMBRERERD/NS YR

Rosé Wine

15

16

Bird in Hand Pinot Rosé 2022, Bird in Hand Australia / Adelaide Hills
N—F 1Y N\YR E O Pinot Noir
BRTILUYYaRBENDVWOFEOOET1 Y

Rosé de Xinomavro 2021, Domaine Thymiopoulos Greece / Macedonia
ot R Oy ~¥J0 Xinomavro

BIRECEDHDRY Y ZUIWL. FS1208

Red Wine

17 Canaja Rosso VERONESE 2016, Villa Annaberta Italy / Veneto
HFPv OvYy JxOxR-—F Corvina
ZNA Y —=IBEDWDBIOUEZT « PLART «

18 Don Camillo 2021, Farnese Italy / Abruzzo

19

20

Ry HIwvO Sangiovese
BYVBRRIAITIND IV THDHDIIVINT «

Passo Doble 2020, Masi Argentina / Tupumgato
Ny R=TUL Malbec

RULREDSD ENDIIVISEDND, 1D UPEPILEYFYOISKU—Y3 Y

Cycles Gladiator Merlot 2020, Cycles Gladiator U.S.A. / California

YA OIX TS5« —H— X)L0— Merlot

FEONSERBREHEEOEIT+ PLART 1

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Bottle (750 ml) All ¥9,000

White Wine
23 LVNAE Colli di Luni Vermentino 2022 Italy / Liguria
WIFIT JvY Fa Jb—= Tz XIFT1—) Vermentino

BOEDEENDIIIL—YDED, IBREH 2T Zy¥a

21 Terre Nere Etna Bianco 2022 Terre Nere Italy / Sicilia
Tyl X—=UL I k7 EPPY3 2022 Carricante
Vv —TRBREIRSIVHDBHDFD

22 Soalheiro Alvarinho 2021 Portugal / Vinho Verde
VP40 PILNJ—"3 Alvarinho
IV EIILDNA D ZI) T« DAY, LoD D E UIZENDOBHIERIC

23 Barrel Burner Chardonnay 2021 U.S.A./ California
NUIL N=F— Yv)LER Chardonnay

BETIVOHBIGN. IF7 1 PLRT « DED

Red Wine

24 Gigondas 2021, M.Chapoutier France / Rhone Valley
YIJVUHZR Grenache & Syrah
2N Y —TREERRBNDRH CICZDH DN

25 Rosso di Montalcino 2021, La Gerla Italy / Toscana
OvY T+ EVIILF—/ Sangiovese
ERBBZERLCDURONDRZT 1+ PLANRT 1

26 Mongrana 2021, Querciabella Italy /Toscana
EVIS—F DIILFeRv>S Sangiovese
FRA—TEDIDHSIROBLEOVTLEREIT« PLART«

27 Etna Rosso 2020, Alta Mora Italy / Sicilia
ITr7F OwY Nerello Mascalese
FEBOYFUPEIRT. DI—F 1 —18KOL)

81 Joel Gott Zinfandel 2022, Joel Gott U.S.A. / California
YaT)b dy bk IVITPIFTIL Zinfandel
BHRRGANDIIL—YDED, BETY1—Y—1BKH

82 Paul Cluver Estate Pinot Noir 2022 South Africa / Elgin
IN=IL DIL=IN—E JD=)U Pinot Noir

SEHRENED A Y, EONEEDDIF 1 PLART «

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Bottle (750 ml) All ¥12,000

White Wine

94

94

93

Alte Reben Riesling 2022, Van Volxem
JDPY 2AaW0tEY PILT UL—ARY U=2JVT

Germany / Mosel
Riesling

ANIEMBORDISERE ULED EBZEEBE UIZRONBT 1 A~

Sauvignon Blanc 2023, Blank Canvas
TSV0 FvIYNR V=T« Z3Y T3SV

TPINO/INy Y3V )V—Y DK DBEFRONEE D DEHDFED

Ajimu Wine Arbarifio 2023, Shimoge
ZWFEEBEIE LN\ —-—3 TF
KON TPOVT « v IRBREDWIBHDOBEERD 1>

Red Wine

93

94

95

96

Martin Cendoya Rioja Reserva 2017, Martin Cendoya
NITY BYE=Iv UA/N LEILT P
FEOEDZMHERZ v FRENDL

Syrah 2019, Smith & Sheth

AZR & YT R IS5—

HUWONDILAY FRYS—

Crimson Pinot Noir 2022, Ata Rangi

P SVF DULIY

New Zealand / Marlbourough

Sauvignon Blanc

Japan / Oita

Arbarino

Spain / Rioja

Tempranillio

New Zealand / Hawkes Bay
Syrah

New Zealand / Martinborough

Pinot Noir

Za—Y-SYVEDNOVRIVT A NSYROBNEZEIUAY FISENHL)

NOGI Red 2021, 98WINEs
98WINEs iR

Japan / Yamanashi
Muscat Bailey A

NNy ER=1—A DFDBENRBEUDSISHSNEZ. S5 RSO

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Bottle (750 ml)

White Wine

94 Ried Langenloiser Alte Reben 2020, Briindlmayer

91

91

02

S04y — PILT L—ARY

All ¥15,000

Austria / Kamptal
Griner Veltliner

IUAY FEFORF »— BRI 1—F— T RU—F—

Chardonnay Nuits Blanches 2020, Au Bon Climat
Z— Ry DUN YvI)VRR ZTao TS5Yva

PTUDy FOBOOEME POV, SHBRAC MK U\ ERER D]

Assyrtiko by Gaia Wild Ferment 2022, Gaia Wines
PI)T+3 by 17
BRUNBIREIRSIVRE. BOSOMADERSZ 1R

Pureté Cuvée Gastronomique 2022, Hirakawa Winery

END«F U= Ea)bF FaJdx ARRO/ YD
ERBRERND O, IRSIVEDLDDENL)

Red Wine

92

93

93

94

Amarone Classico della Valpolicella 2019 Tedeschi
PYO—R D35vy3d FvS IP)RUFIvS
BFLUZEETHED. BETRRKENDIPFO
Brunello di Montalcino 2018 Molino della Suga
JIbxv0 T4 EVIILF—/

Uisdh s EDBSZERQBAS. VILF—2EKDN

Gratallops 2015 Alavaro Paracios

553y TR P)LNO INSIYAR

U ONSENBSERNBAIZ, VILF—18EKNL)
Beringer Knights Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2020
NIJYIv— T4V TrL—

XD Y FBRTA AL JILRT «

California / Santa Maria Valley

Chardonnay

Greece / Santorini
Assyrtiko

Hokkaido / Yoichi
Blended

Italy / Veneto

Corvina

Italy / Toscana

Sangiovese

Spain / Priorato

Garnaccha

California / Sonoma

Cabernet Sauvignon

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



PRESTIGE WINES

White Wine
France
01 Chablis Grand Cru Les Clos, Saint Antoine 2013 Bourgogne ¥30,000
02 Meursault Les Grands Charrons, Bachey Legros & Fils 2020

Bourgogne ¥30,000
04 Meursault Les Narvaux 2018, Domaine Michelot

Bourgogne ¥60,000
05 Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru Les Folatieres 2020, Paul Pernot

Bourgogne ¥68,000
06 Ygrec, Chateau d'Yquem 2021 Sauternes ¥100,000
07 Chateau d'Yquem 1997 Sauternes ¥150,000
Germany
10 Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling GG Alte Reben 2020, Dr. Loosen

Mosel ¥30,000
11 Scharzhofberger Riesling Kabinett, Egon Miller 2017

Mosel ¥198,000

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Red Wine

France - Bourgogne

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Pommard T1er Cru Clos Blanc 2016, Albert Grivault

Vosne Romanee 1er Cru Clos de Reas 2016, Domaine Michel Gros
Chambolle Musigny 1er Cru Les Sentiers 2020, Odoul Coquard
Latricieres Chambertin 2003, Drouhin Laroze

Chambertin Clos de Beze 2000, Drouhin Laroze

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru 1996, Pierre Bourée Fils

Bonnes-Mares Grand Cru 2015, Lucien Le Moine

France - Bordeaux

31 Margaux du Chateau Margaux 2017 Bordeaux / Margaux

32 Anseillan 2018 Bordeaux / Pauillac

33 Chateau Rauzan Gassies 1999 Bordeaux / Margaux

34 Chateau Giscours 1995 Bordeaux / Margaux

35 Le Petite Cheval 2018 Bordeaux / Saint-Emilion
36 Chateau Calon Segur 2003 Bordeaux / Saint-Estephe
38 Les Forts de Latour 2017 Bordeaux / Pauillac

37 Chateau Cheval Blanc 2012 Bordeaux / Saint-Emilion
39 Chateau Margaux 2014 Bordeaux / Margaux
Spain

40 Pintia 2019, Vega Sicilia Toro

41 Unico 2004, Vega Sicilia Ribera del Duero

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

¥35,000
¥40,000
¥40,000
¥70,000
¥80,000
¥80,000
¥100,000

¥28,000
¥28,000
¥45,000
¥55,000
¥100,000
¥100,000
¥150,000
¥300,000
¥220,000

¥32,500
¥110,000

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Italian Wine Selection
Selected by Masataka Takita
Italian Wine Ambassador

White Wine

35
36
37
38
39

Cervaro della Sala, Antinori 2020
Where Dreams, Jermann 2021
Didacus Chardonnay, Planeta 2019
Gaja Gaia & Rey 2021

Ornellaia Bianco 2020

Red Wine

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Barolo 2004 Damilano

Barbaresco Santo Stefano 2018

Barolo "Bussia” 2018, Aldo Conterno

Barolo Riserva Fossati 2014, Borgogno
Tignanello Antinori 2021

Luce 2020 Luce della Vite

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2015, La Gerla
Sassicaia 2018, Tenuta San Guido
Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2017

Solaia 2019

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

Umbria

Friuli Venezia Julia
Sicilia

Piemonte

Toscana

Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana

Toscana

¥20,000
¥25,000
¥30,000
¥46,000
¥50,000

¥25,000
¥30,000
¥35,000
¥40,000
¥40,000
¥50,000
¥50,000
¥60,000
¥75,000
¥100,000

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



Napa Valley Selection

Selected by Takuma Yamada

Napa Valley Wine Japan Best Sommelier Ambassador 2023

White Wine

40
41
42
43

Hyde de Villaine Chardonnay 2009
Darioush Signature Chardonnay 2019
Hudson Wines Chardonnay 2020
Kongsgaard Chardonnay 2021

Red Wine

Cabernet Sauvignon dominant

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Heitz Cellar Cabernet Sauvignon 2017
Shafer One Point Five 2019

Eisele Vineyard Altagracia 2015
Insignia 2016

Maya Dalla Valle 2018

Promontory 2012

Herlan Estate 2014

Screaming Eagle Cabernet Sauvignon 2004

Other Grape Variety

61
62
63

Merryvale Pinot Noir 2018
Hudson Old Master 2021 (Cabernet Franc)
Duckhorn Stout Vineyard Merlot 2014

Opus One Vintage Collection

64 Overture NV
65 Opus One 2003

2005
2006
2008
2009
2010
2011
2018
2019

SERNEICIIEERDSINTHOD, BIBY - 15%ENESETNELEETET.

Los Carneros
Napa Valley
Los Carneros

Napa Valley

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Calistoga
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Oakuville
Oakuville

Los Carneros

Los Carneros

Howell Mountain

Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville
Oakville

¥30,000
¥30,000
¥35,000
¥75,000

¥40,000
¥45,000
¥55,000
¥132,000
¥250,000
¥300,000
¥450,000
¥1,000,000

¥18,000
¥55,000
¥55,000

¥55,000
¥240,000
¥250,000
¥290,000
¥280,000
¥290,000
¥300,000
¥230,000
¥180,000
¥180,000

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of consumption tax and subject to an additional 15% service charge.



